
AGENCY CONTACT MAP FOR NCDOT PROJECT PLANNING

US ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS (USACE)

DIV 1 & 4 – Kyle Barnes (Washington)
(910)-251-4584
Kyle.W.Barnes@usace.army.mil

DIV 2 & 3 – Tom Steffens (Washington)
(910) 251-4615
Thomas.A.Steffens@usace.army.mil

DIV 5, 6  & 7 – Eric Alsmeyer (Wake 
Forest) 
(919) 554-4884, x23
Eric.C.Alsmeyer@usace.army.mil

DIV 8, 9 & 10– Steve Brumagin 
(Charlotte)
(803) 977-4882
Stephen.A.Brumagin@usace.army.mil

DIV 12 &14  Crystal Amschler (Asheville)
(828) 526-6013
Crystal.C.Amschler@usace.army.mil

DIV 11 & 13 – Lori Beckwith (Asheville)
(828) 271-7980 x 4223
Loretta.A.Beckwith@usace.army.mil

NCDOT Coordinator - Monte Matthews
(919) 554-4884 x 31
Monte.K.Matthews@usace.army.mil

.

US COAST GUARD  (USCG) FIFTH DISTRICT

Hal Pitts, Commander
(757) 398-6222
CGDFiveBridges@uscg.mil

NC DEQ  - DIV OF WATER RESOURCES (DWR)

DIV 1, 2 &3 - Garcy Ward   Div 7, 8, 13 – Ryan Conchilla
Washington Regional Office   Raleigh Central Office
(252) 948-3917    (919) 707-9111
Garcy.Ward@deq.nc.gov  Ryan.Conchilla@deq.nc.gov 

DIV 4, 5, 6, 14 - Rob Ridings  Div 9 & 11- Kaylie Yankura
Raleigh Central Office  Winston Salem Regional Office
(919) 707-3873   919-707-3870 
Rob.Ridings@deq.nc.gov  Kaylie.yankura@deq.nc.gov 
     
DIV 10 & 12 – Beth Plummer
Raleigh Central Office
(919) 707-3871      
mary.plummer@deq.nc.gov  

NCDOT Coordinator - Amy Chapman 
Raleigh Central Office  
(919) 707-3871   
Amy.Chapman@deq.nc.gov  

NOAA NATIONAL MARINE 
FISHERIES (NMFS)

Fritz Rohde (Sturgeon)
Habitat Conservation Division
101 Pivers Island Rd.
Beaufort, NC 28516
(252) 838-0828
Fritz.Rohde@noaa.gov 

Pace Wilber
Habitat Conservation Division
219 Fort Johnson Rd.
Charleston, SC 29412
(843) 762-8601
Pace.Wilber@noaa.gov 

Karla Reece
Protected Resources Division
263 13th Ave. S
St. Petersburg, FL 33701
(727) 824-5348
Karla.Reece@noaa.gov 

US FISH AND WILDLIFE SERVICE (USFWS)

DIV 1-8 – Gary Jordan (Raleigh)
(919) 856-4520 Ext.32
Gary_Jordan@fws.gov

DIV 9-14 – Holland Youngman (A’ville)
(828) 258-3939 Ext. 42235
Holland_Youngman@fws.gov

FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION (FHWA)

Statewide - Merger Projects Div 1, 2, 4  Non-Merger
Clarence Coleman, PE Bill Marley
(919) 747-7022  (919) 747-7028
Clarence.Coleman@dot.gov Bill.Marley@dot.gov 

DIV 1 - 8 Merger  DIV 5 Non-Merger
Seth Wilcher  Joe Geigle, PE
(919) 747-7019  (919) 747-7007
Seth.Wilcher@dot.gov Joseph.Geigle@dot.gov    

DIV 9 - 14 Merger  DIV 7, 9, 13, 14  Non-Merger
Donnie Brew  Suzette Morales, PE
(919) 747-7017  (919) 747-7351
Donnie.Brew@dot.gov omojojadavwe.morales@dot.gov
 
Statewide - Non-Merger  DIV  10, 11 & 12 Non-Merger
George Hoops, PE  Loretta Barren
(919) 747-7014  (919) 747-7025
George.Hoops@dot.gov  Loretta.Barren@dot.gov 
 
DIV 3, 6, & 8 Non-Merger 
Nicholas Morrison   
(919) 747-7020  
nicholas.morrison@dot.gov 

US FOREST SERVICE (USFS) 

Allyson Conner (Asheville)
(828) 545-5941
Allyson.conner@usda.gov 

NC STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICE 
(HPO)

Renee Gledhill-Earley (Raleigh)
(919) 814-6579
Renee.Gledhill-Earley@ncdcr.gov 

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 
AGENCY (EPA)

Amanetta Somerville (Atlanta)
(404) 562-9025
Somerville.Amanetta@epa.gov 

NC DEQ MARINE FISHERIES 
(for SAV, SHELLFISH)

Northern Coastal
James Harrison (Washington, NC)
James.Harrison@deq.nc.gov 
Southern Coastal
Kim Harding (Wilmington, NC)
Kimberlee.harding@deq.nc.gov 

NC DEQ - DIV OF COASTAL MANAGEMENT (DCM) 

Project Coordinator - Cathy Brittingham (Raleigh)
 (919) 707-9149

cathy.brittingham@deq.nc.gov

DIV 1 Field Rep.  DIV 2 & 3 Field Rep.
Greg Daisey (Eliz. City) Stephen Lane (Morehead City)
(252) 264-3901 Ext. 249 (252) 808-2808 Ext. 208
Greg.Daisey@deq.nc.gov Stephen.Lane@deq.nc.gov 

NC WILDLIFE RESOURCES COMMISSION 
(WRC)

Div 1-8 -Travis Wilson (Creedmoor)
(919) 707-0370
Travis.Wilson@ncwildlife.org 

Div 9-14 – David McHenry (Waynesville)
(828) 476-1966
David.mchenry@ncwildlife.org
   Trout County

NOTES:
There are eight federally recognized Tribes in North Carolina.
Please reference the Tribal Coordination Protocol and contact relevant NCDOT and 
agency staff for guidance prior to contacting Tribal staff.

Susan Locklear is DWR stormwater Review for NCDOT:
Susan.Locklear@ncdenr.gov
919-707-3880

This map produced by NCDOT Environmental Policy Unit
For questions or comments, Contact EPU@ncdot.gov

Revised April 2024

https://www.saw.usace.army.mil/Missions/Regulatory-Permit-Program/Contact/
mailto:Kyle.W.Barnes@usace.army.mil
mailto:Thomas.A.Steffens@usace.army.mil
mailto:Eric.C.Alsmeyer@usace.army.mil
mailto:Crystal.C.Amschler@usace.army.mil
mailto:Loretta.A.Beckwith@usace.army.mil
mailto:Monte.K.Matthews@usace.army.mil
https://www.dco.uscg.mil/Our-Organization/Assistant-Commandant-for-Prevention-Policy-CG-5P/Marine-Transportation-Systems-CG-5PW/Office-of-Bridge-Programs/District-Bridge-Contacts/
mailto:CGDFiveBridges@uscg.mil
https://deq.nc.gov/about/divisions/water-resources/water-quality-permitting/transportation-permitting
mailto:Garcy.Ward@deq.nc.gov
mailto:Ryan.Conchilla@
mailto:Garcy.Ward@deq.nc.gov
mailto:Rob.Ridings@ncdenr.gov
mailto:Garcy.Ward@deq.nc.gov
mailto:Kaylie.yankura@deq.nc.gov
mailto:mary.plummer@deq.nc.gov
mailto:Amy.Chapman@ncdenr.gov
mailto:Garcy.Ward@deq.nc.gov
https://www.fisheries.noaa.gov/region/southeast
https://www.fisheries.noaa.gov/region/southeast
mailto:Fritz.Rohde@noaa.gov
mailto:Pace.Wilber@noaa.gov
mailto:Karla.Reece@noaa.gov
https://www.fws.gov/southeast/north-carolina/
mailto:Gary_Jordan@fws.gov
mailto:Holland_Youngman@fws.gov
https://www.fhwa.dot.gov/ncdiv/staff.cfm
mailto:Clarence.Coleman@dot.gov
mailto:Bill.Marley@dot.gov
mailto:Seth.Wilcher@dot.gov
mailto:Joseph.Geigle@dot.gov
mailto:Donnie.Brew@dot.gov
mailto:Joseph.Geigle@dot.gov
mailto:omojojadavwe.morales@dot.gov
mailto:George.Hoops@dot.gov
mailto:Loretta.Barren@dot.gov
mailto:nicholas.morrison@dot.gov
https://www.fs.usda.gov/nfsnc
mailto:Allyson.conner@usda.gov
http://www.hpo.ncdcr.gov/er.htm
http://www.hpo.ncdcr.gov/er.htm
mailto:Renee.Gledhill-Earley@ncdcr.gov
https://www.epa.gov/nepa/national-environmental-policy-act-epa-region-4
https://www.epa.gov/nepa/national-environmental-policy-act-epa-region-4
mailto:Somerville.Amanetta@epa.gov
http://portal.ncdenr.org/web/mf/home
http://portal.ncdenr.org/web/mf/home
mailto:James.Harrison@ncdenr.gov
mailto:Garcy.Ward@deq.nc.gov
mailto:Kimberlee.harding@ncdenr.gov
mailto:Garcy.Ward@deq.nc.gov
https://deq.nc.gov/about/divisions/coastal-management/about-coastal-management/staff-listing
mailto:cathy.brittingham@deq.nc.gov
mailto:Greg.Daisey@ncdenr.gov
mailto:Garcy.Ward@deq.nc.gov
mailto:Stephen.Lane@ncdenr.gov
mailto:Garcy.Ward@deq.nc.gov
https://www.ncwildlife.org/Conserving/Conserving-North-Carolinas-Wildlife-Resources
https://www.ncwildlife.org/Conserving/Conserving-North-Carolinas-Wildlife-Resources
mailto:Travis.Wilson@ncwildlife.org
https://connect.ncdot.gov/resources/Environmental/EAU/CR/Archaeology/Documents/NCDOT%20Tribal%20Coordination%20Protocol.pdf
mailto:Susan.Locklear@ncdenr.gov
mailto:EPU@ncdot.gov


Agency Mailing Address Staff in this Location Notes

FHWA (NC Division) 310 New Bern Avenue, Suite 410  Raleigh, NC 27601 All Contact assigned staff, not the NC Administrator
USACE - Wake Forest 3331 Heritage Trade Drive, Suite 105

Wake Forest, North Carolina 27587
Monte Matthews, Eric Alsmeyer

Monte Matthews is the statewide coordinator, but is not 
the primary contact for project-specific concerns

USACE - Asheville 151 Patton Avenue, Room 208  Asheville, NC 28801-
5006

Lori Beckwith, Crystal Amschler

USACE - Charlotte Stephen Brumagin
USACE - Washington 2407 West Fifth Street  Washington, NC 27889 Kyle Barnes, Tom Steffens
USACE - Wilmington 69 Darlington Avenue  Wilmington, NC 28403
US EPA - Region 4 NEPA Program 
Office

61 Forsyth Street SW  Atlanta, Ga 30303 Amanetta Sommerville

USFWS – Asheville Ecological 
Services
Div 9-14

160 Zillicoa St.  Asheville, NC 28801 Holland Youngman
Jay Mays is helping with aquatic species consultations

USFWS – Raleigh Ecological Services
Div 1-8

Mailing:  P.O. Box 33726  Raleigh, NC 27636-3726 Gary Jordan

US Forest Service 160 Zillicoa St. Suite A  Asheville, NC 28801 Allyson Conner 
US Coast Guard Fifth Coast Guard District (dpb)  Federal Building

431 Crawford Street  Portsmouth, VA 23704-5004
Hal Pitts direct: Hal.R.Pitts@uscg.mil Most correspondence should be led by NCDOT or lead 

federal agency staff
NOAA Marine Fisheries - Beaufort 101 Pivers Island Rd.  Beaufort, NC 28516 Fritz Rohde, Twyla Cheatwood:  twyla.cheatwood@noaa.gov

(Habitat Conservation Division)
Contact NCDOT Environmental Coordination and 
Permitting  with questionsNOAA Marine Fisheries - Charleston 219 Fort Johnson Rd.  Charleston, SC 29412 Pace Wilber (Habitat Conservation Division)

NOAA Marine Fisheries – St. 
Petersburg

263 13th Ave. S  St. Petersburg, FL 33701 Karla Reece (Protected Resources Division)

NC SHPO – Env. Review Coordinator 109 E Jones St.  MSC 4617  Raleigh, NC 27699 Renee Gledhill-Earley
NC WRC – Western Waynesville, NC David McHenry Western Projects Div 9-14

NC WRC – Eastern 1718 Hwy 56 West  Creedmoor, NC 27522 Travis Wilson Eastern Project Div 1-8
NC DEQ – Elizabeth City Greg Daisey (DCM)
NC DEQ – Morehead City Stephen Lane (DCM)

Amy Chapman is the statewide DWR 401 coordinator, but 
is not the primary contact for project-specific concerns; 
Susan Locklear is the statewide stormwater reviewer for 
all projects

NC DEQ - Winston-Salem 450 West Hanes Mill Rd, Suite 300  Winston-Salem, NC 
27105

Kaylie Yankura (336) 403-5655 Mobile

NC DEQ - Mooresville 610 East Center Avenue, Suite 301 Mooresville, NC 
28115

Mary Beth Plummer

NC DEQ  - Raleigh 1617 Mail Service Center  Raleigh, NC 27699 Amy Chapman, Rob Ridings, Susan Locklear, Ryan Conchilla, Cathy 
Brittingham (DCM)

NC DEQ - Washington 943 Washington Square Mall  Washington, NC 27889 Garcy Ward (DWR), Jimmy Harrison (Fisheries)
NC DEQ - Wilmington 127 Cardinal Drive Ext.  Wilmington, NC 28405 Kim Harding (Fisheries)
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